IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Confirm appointment of Harvey McGowan as Commissioner for the Civil

Service Board for a term to expire September 8, 2018 (Report)

Contact name: Davi

David Rhys, Assistant Human Resources Director

Contact phone:

3-35219

Presenter name:

David Rhys, Assistant Human Resources Director

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The purpose of the Report is to confirm the appointment of Harvey McGowan as Commissioner for the Civil Service Board, for a term to commence September 9, 2015 and expiring September 8, 2018.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

None. Civil Service Board commissioners are voluntary positions appointed by the Mayor pursuant to City Charter, Chapter 4 – Civil Service Board.

Community impacts and community involvement:

There was no community involvement. This action is largely internal to City government processes.

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does	this action	change appropriations?
	YES:	Please complete the information below.
	\bowtie NO: S	Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount